Minutes of Regular Meeting Of the Fordoche Town Council October 10, 2023 6:30 p.m. Fordoche Town Hall, 5390 Fordoche Rd, Fordoche, Louisiana, 70732

Call to order

Meeting called to order at 6:28 p.m. by Mayor Teddy Gros

Pledge of Allegiance

Pledge of Allegiance led by Mayor Gros

Roll call

Present: Beth LaCombe, Kirk LaCombe, Tori Robillard, Absent: Cody Gros, Charles Sonnier

Amend Agenda

Motion by Beth LaCombe, seconded by Kirk LaCombe To include Introduction of Ordinance on Keeping of hogs. Motion passed

Adopt Minutes

Motion by Beth LaCombe, seconded by Tori Robillard To adopt minutes of September 12, 2023 as written Motion passed

Review and approval of invoices and financial statements

Motion by Beth LaCombe, seconded by Tori Robillard **Resolved,** invoices and financial statements of previous month reviewed and approved Motion passed

Mayor Gros

Fall Festival will be Tuesday, October 31, 2023 from 5:30p.m to 7:30p.m.

New Business

Mr. Steve Marionneaux explained about how parish ordinances and town ordinances work.

Ms. Sharon Harris voiced her concern about speeders on Hwy. 77 and asked what could be done to have the speed limit changed North of Hwy. 81.

Mr. Greg Hatcher questioned what could be done about the eroding ditch next to his property on LA Hwy. 77.

Representative Jeremy LaCombe shared his accomplishments while in office and he hopes to continue service to his community.

Introduction to Ordinance pertaining to hogs in subdivisions.

Motion by Beth LaCombe, seconded by Tori Robillard Public hearing will be held next council meeting to consider adoption of said ordinance. Motion passed

Adjournment

Motion by Kirk LaCombe, seconded by Tori Robillard Resolved, to adjourn the meeting at 7:40p.m.

By our signatures, we hereby attest true and approved minutes of the Fordoche Town Council.

Teddy Gros, Mayor

Lisa Cormier, Clerk